Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

COMPAGNIE GENERALE DE GEOPHYSIQUE

4 RECONCILIATION FROM FRENCH ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES TO IFRS

4.1 Reconciliation of shareholders� equity at January 1, 2004 and at December 31, 2004

Shareholders� equity Total

Balance

Income
and

expense Cumulative
Balance

at shareholders�
at

January
1, Net

Movements
in

Movements
in

Convertible
bond �

recognized
directly translation

December
31, Minority

equity
and

minority
(in millions of
euros) 2004 incomestock-options

treasury
shares

equity
component

in
equity adjustment 2004 interest interest

Total under
French
accounting
principles 396.6 11.1 0.6 (12.6) 395.7 9.1 404.8

(a) Tangible
assets (IAS 16) 7.2 (0.1) 7.1 7.1
(b) Employee
benefits (IAS 19) 0.7 (0.4) (0.1) 0.2 0.2
(c) Currency
translation (IAS
21) � 4.0 (4.0) � �
(d) Treasury
shares (IAS 32) (0.8) (1.4) 2.0 (0.2) (0.2)
(e) Goodwill
amortization (IAS
36) � 6.2 (0.4) 5.8 5.8
(f) Development
costs (IAS 38) 3.2 4.4 (0.1) 7.5 7.5
(g) Financial
instruments (IAS
39) 12.8 (2.0) (5.5) 5.3 5.3
(h) Financial debt
(IAS 39) 0.3 (0.4) 9.7 9.6 9.6
(i) Stock-options
(IFRS 2) � (0.5) 0.5 � �

Impact of IFRS
restatements
before deferred
tax and minority
interests 420.0 20.9 0.5 2.6 9.7 (5.5) (17.2) 431.0 9.1 440.1
Impact of
deferred tax (0.8) (1.4) (2.2) (2.2)

Edgar Filing: GENERAL GEOPHYSICS CO - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 20

Total under
IFRS 419.2 19.5 0.5 2.6 9.7 (5.5) (17.2) 428.8 9.1 437.9
Information about IFRS restatements is disclosed in paragraph 4.5 Main IFRS restatements.

10

Edgar Filing: GENERAL GEOPHYSICS CO - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

COMPAGNIE GENERALE DE GEOPHYSIQUE

4.2 Reconciliation of balance sheet at January 1, 2004

French
(in millions of euros) Accounting
ASSETS Principles Ref. Reclassifications Ref. Restatements IFRS
Cash and cash equivalents 96.4 96.4
Trade accounts and notes receivable 165.5 (j) 4.6 170.1
Inventories and work-in-progress 64.0 (1.6) 62.4
Income tax assets � (k) 3.6 3.6
Other current assets 57.9 (h)(k) (12.2) (g) 7.7 53.4
Total current assets 383.8 (5.6) 7.7 385.9

Deferred tax assets � (k) 20.0 20.0
Investments and other financial assets 41.5 (j)(k)(l) (2.5) (g) 4.3 43.3
Investments in companies under
equity method 33.0 (l) (6.1) 26.9
Property, plant and equipment, net 216.0 (m) (7.3) (a) 7.2 215.9
Goodwill and intangible assets, net 205.1 (m) 8.9 (f) 3.2 217.2
Total non-current assets 495.6 13.0 14.7 523.3

TOTAL ASSETS 879.4 7.4 22.4 909.2

LIABILITIES

Bank overdrafts 3.2 � 3.2
Current portion of financial debt 24.6 � 24.6
Trade accounts and notes payable 78.6 0.2 78.8
Accrued payroll costs 47.7 (0.4) (b) 0.2 47.5
Income tax payable 18.3 (1.4) 16.9
Advance billings to customers 16.9 � 16.9
Provisions � current portion � (n) 20.1 20.1
Other current liabilities 44.8 (n) (23.5) 21.3
Total current liabilities 234.1 (5.0) 0.2 229.3

Deferred tax liabilities � (k) 18.0 0.8 18.8
Provisions � non-current portion � (n) 13.6 (b) (0.9) 12.7
Financial debt 207.8 (h) (5.4) (h) (0.3) 202.1
Other non-current liabilities 32.1 (k)(n) (13.8) 18.3
Total non-current liabilities 239.9 12.4 (0.4) 251.9

Common stock 23.4 � 23.4
Additional paid-in-capital 292.7 � 292.7
Retained earnings 132.1 (c) (51.6) 14.2 94.7
Treasury shares � � (d) (0.8) (0.8)
Income and expenses recognized
directly in equity � � (g) 9.2 9.2
Cumulative translation adjustment (51.6) (c) 51.6 �

Edgar Filing: GENERAL GEOPHYSICS CO - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 22

Total shareholders� equity 396.6 � 22.6 419.2
Minority interests 8.8 � � 8.8
Total shareholders� equity and
minority interests 405.4 � 22.6 428.0

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY 879.4 7.4 22.4 909.2
Information about IFRS restatements is disclosed in paragraph 4.5 Main IFRS restatements.

Information about IFRS reclassifications is disclosed in paragraph 4.6 Main IFRS reclassifications.

11

Edgar Filing: GENERAL GEOPHYSICS CO - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

COMPAGNIE GENERALE DE GEOPHYSIQUE

4.3 Reconciliation of net income for the year ended December 31, 2004

French
Accounting

(in millions of euros) Principles Ref. Reclassifications Ref. Restatements IFRS

Operating revenues 692.7 692.7

Cost of operations (556.0)
(b)
(f) (0.7) (556.7)

Gross profit 136.7 (0.7) 136.0

Research and development expenses,
net (33.5) (f) 4.7 (28.8)
Selling, general and administrative
expenses, net (79.5) (h) 1.5

(a)
(i) (0.6) (78.6)

Other revenues (expenses), net 12.0 (h) 4.3
(d)
(g) 3.0 19.3

Operating income 35.7 5.8 6.4 47.9

Cost of net financial debt (h) (27.4) (h) (0.4) (27.8)
Other financial incomes (expenses),
net (o) 3.6

(c)
(g) (2.4) 1.2

Financial incomes (expenses), net (22.4) 22.4 �
Exchange gains (losses), net 4.4 (o) (4.4) �
Income before income taxes 17.7 � 3.6 21.3

Income taxes (9.7) (1.4) (11.1)
Income (loss) from consolidated
companies 8.0 � 2.2 10.2

Equity in income of affiliates 10.3 10.3
Goodwill amortization (6.2) (e) 6.2 �
Net income 12.1 � 8.4 20.5

Attributable to :
� Shareholders 11.1 � 8.4 19.5
� Minority interests 1.0 � � 1.0
Information about IFRS restatements is disclosed in paragraph 4.5 Main IFRS restatements.

Information about IFRS reclassifications is disclosed in paragraph 4.6 Main IFRS reclassifications.

12

Edgar Filing: GENERAL GEOPHYSICS CO - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

COMPAGNIE GENERALE DE GEOPHYSIQUE

4.4 Reconciliation of balance sheet at December 31, 2004

French
(in millions of euros) Accounting
ASSETS Principles Ref. Reclassifications Ref. Restatements IFRS
Cash and cash equivalents 130.8 (d) (0.2) 130.6
Trade accounts and notes receivable 191.7 (j) 13.1 204.8